
اوقـــــات اقــــــامـة الصــــلاة 
FREDERICTON ISLAMIC ASSOCIATION
Iqamah Schedule

Period Fajr فجر Dhuhur ظھر Asr عصر Maghrib مغرب Ishaa عشاء

01 - 31 07:00AM 03:15PM 5:00PM 07:30PM12:45PM

Web: frederictonislamicassociation.com/salat-iqama-timetable

Comments: frederictonislamicassociation@gmail.com

App Store

Play Store: 

Sky Prayer

Donate QR Code:

March 8 – Ocober 31, 2026.  1:30PM & 2:30PM  

12:30PM & 1:30PM  November 1, 2026 - March 14, 2027 

Jummah Khutbah’s:

*Daylight saving time 2026

&

01 - 08

09 - 30
05:00AM 06:00PM

9:25PM

9:30PM
10:45PM01:45PM

JU
N

E

12:45PM 03:45P̀M

FE
BR

U
AR

Y 5:48 PM

5:55 PM

6:02 PM

6:10 PM

6:20 PM

01 - 05

06 - 10

11 - 15

16 - 21

22 - 28

07:30PM

07:45PM

07:00AM

06:45AM

06:30AM

01:45PM 05:45P̀M

AP
RI

L

8:11 PM

8:21 PM

8:30 PM

8:36 PM

8:43 PM

09:30PM

09:45PM

10:00PM

01 - 07

08 - 14

15 - 21

22 - 26

27 - 30

06:15AM

06:00AM

05:45AM

05:30AM

10:30PM
06:00PM01:45PM

JU
LY

9:30 PM

9:25 PM

9:20 PM

9:12 PM

10:45PM01 - 10

11 - 20

21 - 25

26 - 31

05:15AM

05:00AM

07:00AM 12:45PM 03:15PM 07:30PM

JA
N

U
AR

Y

01 - 07

08 - 14

15 - 20 

21 - 25

26 - 31

5:07 PM

5:15 PM

5:23 PM

5:30 PM

5:39 PM

M
AR

CH

12:45PM 04:15P̀M01 - 07

8* - 14

15 - 21

22 - 25

26 - 31

06:15AM

06:45AM

06:30AM

6:30 PM

7:39 PM

7:49 PM

7:55 PM

8:02 PM

08:00PM

09:00PM

09:15PM
01:45PM 05:15PM

01:45PM 05:45P̀M

AU
GU

ST

01 - 07

08 - 13

14 - 19

20 - 25

26 - 31

05:30AM

05:45AM

06:00AM

9:04 PM

8:54 PM

8:44 PM

8:34 PM

8:23 PM

10:15PM

10:00PM

09:45PM

09:15PM

08:45PM

01:45PM 05:30P̀M

SE
PT

EM
BE

R

8:12 PM

8:03 PM

7:54 PM

7:45 PM

7:34 PM

7:24 PM

09:30PM

09:00PM

06:15AM

06:30AM

06:45AM

01 - 05

06 - 10

11 - 16

17 - 20

21 - 25

26 - 31

D
EC

EM
BE

R

05:00PM01:45PM

O
CT

O
BE

R

01 - 05

06 - 10

11 - 14

15 - 20

21 - 25

26 - 30

06:45AM

07:00AM

7:14 PM

7:05 PM

6:55 PM

6:45 PM

6:38 PM

6:30 PM

08:30PM

08:15PM

08:00PM

06:45AMN
O

VE
M

BE
R 01* - 07

08 - 15

16 - 20

21 - 30

06:30AM
03:15PM12:45PM 7:30PM

5:20 PM

5:11 PM

5:05 PM

5:00 PM


