



# FREDERICTON ISLAMIC ASSOCIATION

## Iqamah Schedule

# 2026

# أوقات اقامة الصلاة

Period	Fajr فجر	Dhuhur ظهر	Asr عصر	Maghrib مغرب	Ishaa عشاء		
JANUARY	01 - 07	07:00AM	12:45PM	03:15PM	5:07 PM		
	08 - 14				5:15 PM		
	15 - 20				5:23 PM		
	21 - 25				5:30 PM		
	26 - 31				5:39 PM		
FEBRUARY	01 - 05	07:00AM	12:45PM	03:45PM	5:48 PM		
	06 - 10				5:55 PM		
	11 - 15				6:02 PM		
	16 - 21				6:10 PM		
	22 - 28				6:20 PM		
MARCH	01 - 07	06:15AM	12:45PM	04:15PM	6:30 PM		
	8* - 14	06:45AM			7:39 PM		
	15 - 21	06:45AM			7:49 PM		
	22 - 25	01:45PM	05:15PM	7:55 PM			
	26 - 31			06:30AM	8:02 PM		
APRIL	01 - 07	06:15AM	01:45PM	05:45PM	8:11 PM		
	08 - 14	06:00AM			8:21 PM		
	15 - 21	05:45AM			8:30 PM		
	22 - 26	05:30AM			8:36 PM		
	27 - 30	05:30AM			8:43 PM		
JUNE	01 - 08	01:45PM	06:00PM	9:25PM			
	09 - 30			9:30PM			
JULY	01 - 10	05:00AM	01:45PM	06:00PM	9:30 PM		
	11 - 20	05:15AM			9:25 PM		
	21 - 25				9:20 PM		
	26 - 31				9:12 PM		
AUGUST	01 - 07	05:30AM	01:45PM	05:45PM	9:04 PM		
	08 - 13	05:45AM			8:54 PM		
	14 - 19	06:00AM			8:44 PM		
	20 - 25				8:34 PM		
	26 - 31				8:23 PM		
SEPTEMBER	01 - 05	06:15AM	01:45PM	05:30PM	8:12 PM		
	06 - 10				8:03 PM		
	11 - 16				7:54 PM		
	17 - 20				7:45 PM		
	21 - 25				7:34 PM		
	26 - 31				7:24 PM		
OCTOBER	01 - 05	06:45AM	01:45PM	05:00PM	7:14 PM		
	06 - 10				7:05 PM		
	11 - 14				6:55 PM		
	15 - 20				6:45 PM		
	21 - 25				6:38 PM		
	26 - 30				6:30 PM		
NOVEMBER	01* - 07	06:30AM	12:45PM	03:15PM	5:20 PM		
	08 - 15				5:11 PM		
	16 - 20				5:05 PM		
	21 - 30				5:00 PM		
DECEMBER	01 - 31	07:00AM	12:45PM	03:15PM	5:00PM		
					07:30PM		

\*Daylight saving time 2026

## Jummah Khutbah's:

March 8 – October 31, 2026.

1:30PM & 2:30PM

November 1, 2026 - March 14, 2027

12:30PM & 1:30PM

Web: [frederictonislamicassociation.com/salat-iqama-timetable](http://frederictonislamicassociation.com/salat-iqama-timetable)

Comments: [frederictonislamicassociation@gmail.com](mailto:frederictonislamicassociation@gmail.com)

App Store  
& Play Store:  
**Sky Prayer**



**Donate QR Code:**